Morgan County Board of Commissioners 180 S. Main Street; Suite 112 Martinsville, IN 46151

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Morgan County Board of Commissioners and Morgan County Council will hold a joint meeting on Monday, November 28, 2022 at 5:00 p.m. in the Lucille Sadler Room of the Morgan County Administration Building located at 180 S. Main Street in Martinsville, IN. The purpose of the meeting is to hold a public hearing to discuss the proposed lease with the Morgan County Building Corporation. The public is invited to attend this meeting.

Individuals with disabilities who require accommodations for participation in meetings must request accommodations at least 2 business days ahead of the scheduled meeting. Contact the ADA Coordinator at 180 S. Main Street, Martinsville, IN, 46151, Phone (765) 342-5364, or email dfry@morgancounty.in.gov as soon as possible for accommodations.